
Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

Total Account Balances 

June 30, 2025 

Account Title 

Month End Balance - ICS 

Month End Balance - CDARS 

Month End Balance - Fortress Bank 

Month End Balance - Total 

Account Title 

Month End Balance - ICS 

Month End Balance - CDARS 

G 

llllll[lm:!181111:i 

Bond and 

Interest Fund 

3,018,133.05 I $ 

600,000.00 

3,618,133.05 I $ 

Flex Spending 

Account 

5.28 I$ 

38,099.66 
38,104.94 I $ 

Building 

Fund 

Capital Projects 

Fund 

38,464.60 I s 535,730.48 I $ 

314,576.40 I 47,049.49 

353,041.00 I s 582,779.97 I s

IMRF/Social 

Security Fund 

Operating 

Account 

113,313.79 I $ 11,580,655.94 I $ 

574,442.03 I 1,200,000.00 

687,755.82 I s 12,780,655.94 I $ 

Education 

Fund 

Eunice B. Richmond 

Scholarship 

3,692,202.82 I $ 

1,000,000.00 

4,692,202.82 I $ 

Tort Immunity 

Fund 

9,931.43 I $ 

52,486.20 
62,417.63 I $ 

537,414.90 I $ 

6,317.51 

543,732.41 I $ 

Transportation 

Fund 

618,311.08 I $ 

755,265.64 
1,373,576.72 I $ 

Fire Prevention 

Fund 

151,160.23 

467,947.41 

619,107.64 

Working Cash 

Fund 

42,340.08 

627,331.70 
669,671.78 

Total 
All Funds 

$ 20,337,663.68 

5,683,516.04 
$ 26,021,179.72 



Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

ICS Account Summary 

June 30, 2025 

509,873.17 $ 

2,504,290.87 

3,969.01 

3,018,133.05 $ 

3.288% 

3,969.01 $ 

5.28 I$ 

5.28 I$ 

3.288%1 

$ 

38,357.08 

107.52 

38,464.60 

3.288% 

107.52 

112,996.90 

-

316.89 

-

113,313.79 

3.288% 

316.89 

$ 534,232.20 $ 

1,498.28 

$ 535,730.48 $ 

3.288% 

$ 1,498.28 $ 

$ 1,610,643.47 $ 

12,273,516.04 

4,144.87 

(2,307,648.44) 

-

$ 11,580,655.94 $ 

3.288% 

$ 4,144.87 $ 

n,297.10 I s

12,605,210.87 

9,694.851 

(9,000,000.00) 

3,692,202.82 $ 

3.288% 

9,694.85 $ 

9,903.69 $ 

-

27.74 

-

-

9,931.43 $ 

3.288% 

27.74 $ 

535,911.96 I $ 

1,502.941 

537,414.90 $ 

3.288% 

1,502.94 $ 

318,694.78 $ 

298,364.53 

1,251.77 

-

-

618,311.08 $ 

3.288% 

1,251.77 $ 

150,737.52 

422.71 

151,160.23 

3.288% 

422.71 

542,126.53 

-

213.55 

(500,000.00) 

-

42,340.08 I 
I 

3.288% 

213.s5 I

$ 

1
$ 

IS 

Total 

All Funds 

4,440,779.68 

27,681,382.31 

23,150.13 

(11,807,648.44) 

20,337,663.68 

23,150.13 



Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

CDARS Account Summary 

June 30, 2025 

Total 

All Funds 

$ 

$ 

$ 



Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

Fortress Bank Account Summary 

June 30, 2025 

315,249.80 $ 

2,789,041.07 

1,099.60 

(2,505,390.47) 

600,000.00 $ 

3.050% 

1,099.60 $ 

36,454.37

1 

$ 

1,645.29 

38,099.66 I s

0.00%1 

$ 

34,830.82 

2,277,852.32 

1,893.26 

(2,000,000.00) 

314,576.40 

3.050% 

1,893.26 

872,630.51 

-

1,811.52 

(300,000.00) 

574,442.03 

3.050% 

1,811.52 

$ 46,931.83 $ 

-

117.66 

-

$ 47,049.49 $ 

3.050% 

$ 117.66 $ 

$ 1,200,000.00 $ 

8,217,458.65 

-

(8,217,491.65) 

33.00 

$ 1,200,000.00 $ 

0.00% 

$ - $ 

225,889.21 $ 6,301.71 

13,379,321.66 -

1,407.18 15.80 

(12,606,618.05) -

1,000,000.00 $ 6,317.51 

3.050% 3.050% 

1,407.18 $ 15.80 

62,321.00 $ 94,542.31 

1,388,968.08 959,087.86 

1,197.12 1,009.96 

(1,400,000.00) (299,374.49) 

52,486.20 $ 755,265.64 

3.050% 3.050% 

1,197.12 $ 1,009.96 

$ 526,944.66 

239,777.30 

1,225.45 

(300,000.00) 

$ 467,947.41 

3.050% 

$ 1,225.45 

$ 386,305.48 

239,777.30 

1,248.92 

-

$ 627,331.70 

3.050% 

$ 1,248.92 I 

$ 

$ 

IS 

Total 

All Funds 

3,808,401.70 

29,492,929.53 

11,026.47 

(27,628,874.66) 

33.00 

5,683,516.04 

11,026.47 


