Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 Total Account Balances June 30, 2025

建筑等现实基础	Bond and		Building	Capital Projects			Education	Eu	nice B. Richmond	gu F	ire Prevention
Account Title	Interest Fund		Fund	E.	Fund		Fund		Scholarship		Fund
Month End Balance - ICS	\$ 3,018,133	.05 \$	38,464.60	\$	535,730.48	\$	3,692,202.82	\$	537,414.90	\$	151,160.23
Month End Balance - CDARS											
Month End Balance - Fortress Bank	600,000	.00	314,576.40		47,049.49		1,000,000.00		6,317.51		467,947.41
Month End Balance - Total	\$ 3,618,133	.05 \$	353,041.00	\$	582,779.97	\$	4,692,202.82	\$	543,732.41	\$	619,107.64

		Flex Spending	100	IMRF/Social	Operating			Tort Immunity	Transportation	Working Cash
Account Title	1	Account		Security Fund		Account		Fund	Fund	Fund
Month End Balance - ICS	\$	5.28	\$	113,313.79	\$	11,580,655.94	\$	9,931.43	\$ 618,311.08	\$ 42,340.08
Month End Balance - CDARS										
Month End Balance - Fortress Bank		38,099.66		574,442.03		1,200,000.00		52,486.20	755,265.64	627,331.70
Month End Balance - Total	\$	38,104.94	\$	687,755.82	\$	12,780,655.94	\$	62,417.63	\$ 1,373,576.72	\$ 669,671.78

Account Title	13 Week Public Fund	13 Week Public Fund	26 Week Public Fund	26 Week Public Fund			
Month End Balance - ICS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-		
Month End Balance - CDARS	-	-	-		-		
Month End Balance - Fortress Bank	-	-	-		-		
Month End Balance - Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-		

	Total All Funds
\$	20,337,663.68
Ď.	5,683,516.04
\$	26,021,179.72

Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 ICS Account Summary June 30, 2025

	Bond and		Building	Capital Projects		Education	Eu	nice B. Richmond	Fire Prevention
Account Title		Interest Fund	Fund	Fund		Fund		Scholarship	Fund
Prior Month Balance	\$	509,873.17	\$ 38,357.08	\$ 534,232.20	\$	77,297.10	\$	535,911.96	\$ 150,737.52
Monthly Deposits		2,504,290.87	3	-		12,605,210.87		37	34
Interest Earned		3,969.01	107.52	1,498.28		9,694.85		1,502.94	422.71
Monthly Withdrawls		140	*	-		(9,000,000.00)		3 3	:
Monthly Activity-Cr (Dr)		: 11		-		-		:50	
Month End Balance	\$	3,018,133.05	\$ 38,464.60	\$ 535,730.48	\$	3,692,202.82	\$	537,414.90	\$ 151,160.23
Month End Interest Rate		3.288%	3.288%	3.288%		3.288%		3.288%	3.288%
Interest Earned	\$	3,969.01	\$ 107.52	\$ 1,498.28	\$	9,694.85	\$	1,502.94	\$ 422.71

	Flex Spending		IMRF/Social			Operating	Tort Immunity	Transportation			Working Cash
Account Title	Accou	ınt		Security Fund		Account	Fund		Fund		Fund
Prior Month Balance	\$	5.28	\$	112,996.90	\$	1,610,643.47	\$ 9,903.69	\$	318,694.78	\$	542,126.53
Monthly Deposits		: : :		-		12,273,516.04	-		298,364.53		-
Interest Earned		181		316.89		4,144.87	27.74		1,251.77		213.55
Monthly Withdrawls		121		2		(2,307,648.44)	-		-		(500,000.00)
Monthly Activity-Cr (Dr)		3+3		<u> </u>							-
Month End Balance	\$	5.28	\$	113,313.79	\$	11,580,655.94	\$ 9,931.43	\$	618,311.08	\$	42,340.08
Month End Interest Rate		3.288%		3.288%		3.288%	3.288%		3.288%		3.288%
Interest Earned	\$		\$	316.89	\$	4,144.87	\$ 27.74	\$	1,251.77	\$	213.55

	Total All Funds
\$	4,440,779.68
	27,681,382.31
	23,150.13
	(11,807,648.44)
	=
\$	20,337,663.68
\$	23,150.13
>	25,150.13

Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 CDARS Account Summary June 30, 2025

	4 Week	13 Week	13 Week	26 Week
Account Title	Public Fund	Public Fund	Public Fund	Public Fund
Prior Month Balance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Monthly Deposits	-	-	-	-
Interest Earned	-	-	-	-
Monthly Withdrawls	-	-	-	-
Monthly Activity-Cr (Dr)	-	-	-	-
Month End Balance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Month End Interest Rate	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Interest Accrued - YTD		\$ -		\$ -

Total

All Funds

Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 Fortress Bank Account Summary June 30, 2025

	Bond and		Building			Capital Projects		Education	Eunice B. Richmond			Fire Prevention		
Account Title	Interest Fund		Fund			Fund		Fund	Scholarship		Scholarshi			Fund
Prior Month Balance	\$	315,249.80	\$	34,830.82	\$	46,931.83	\$	225,889.21	\$	6,301.71	\$	526,944.66		
Monthly Deposits		2,789,041.07		2,277,852.32		-		13,379,321.66		-		239,777.30		
Interest Earned		1,099.60		1,893.26		117.66		1,407.18		15.80		1,225.45		
Monthly Withdrawls		(2,505,390.47)		(2,000,000.00)		-		(12,606,618.05)		-		(300,000.00)		
Monthly Activity-Cr (Dr)														
Month End Balance	\$_	600,000.00	\$	314,576.40	\$	47,049.49	\$	1,000,000.00	\$	6,317.51	\$	467,947.41		
Month End Interest Rate		3.050%		3.050%		3.050%		3.050%		3.050%		3.050%		
Interest Earned	\$_	1,099.60	\$	1,893.26	\$	117.66	\$	1,407.18	\$	15.80	\$	1,225.45		

	Flex Spending IMRF		IMRF/Social	IMRF/Social Operating			Tort Immunity	Transportation	Working Cash		Total	
Account Title		Account		Security Fund		Account		Fund	Fund	Fund		All Funds
Prior Month Balance	\$	36,454.37	\$	872,630.51	Ş	1,200,000.00	\$	62,321.00	\$ 94,542.31	\$ 386,305.48	\$	3,808,401.70
Monthly Deposits		1,645.29		-		8,217,458.65		1,388,968.08	959,087.86	239,777.30		29,492,929.53
Interest Earned		7		1,811.52		-		1,197.12	1,009.96	1,248.92		11,026.47
Monthly Withdrawls		: *		(300,000.00)		(8,217,491.65)		(1,400,000.00)	(299,374.49)	-		(27,628,874.66)
Monthly Activity-Cr (Dr)		:#			L	33.00						33.00
Month End Balance	\$	38,099.66	\$	574,442.03	Ş	1,200,000.00	\$	52,486.20	\$ 755,265.64	\$ 627,331.70	\$	5,683,516.04
Month End Interest Rate		0.00%		3.050%		0.00%		3.050%	3.050%	3.050%		
Interest Earned	\$		\$	1,811.52	\$	-	\$	1,197.12	\$ 1,009.96	\$ 1,248.92	\$	11,026.47